



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6920/2024**
CHANDER MOHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Ms.Tanvi and
Mr.Jai Gaba, Advocates

Versus

TARANDEEP SINGHRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA
ORDER
% **03.09.2024**

CRL.M.A. 26479/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 26478/2024

An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 ('Cr.P.C.') has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner for calling of digitized copy of the trial court record.

Allowed.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 6920/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26477/2024

Petition under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 ('Cr.P.C.') has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner for setting aside of order dated 15.03.2024 passed by learned ASJ-02 (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in Crl. Rev. No.241/2023.

Issue notice. Respondent be served by all permissible modes on



necessary steps being taken by learned counsel for the petitioner, returnable on 25.09.2024.

Trial Court Record be summoned in digital format.

List on 25.09.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 03, 2024/v