



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6920/2024, CRL.M.A. 26477/2024**
CHANDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon and Ms. Tanvi,
Advs.

versus

TARANDEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Mr.
Shekhar Sharma, Mr. Mohit Kumar
and Ms. Riya Sachdeva, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
25.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 03.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/R