



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6920/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26477/2024

CHANDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

TARANDEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

List on 14.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

aj