



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010571742024

+ **CRL.M.C. 6920/2024&CRL.M.A. 26477/2024**

CHANDER MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Maggon and Ms.
Abhilasha Yadav, Advocates

versus

TARANDEEP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey and Mr.
Naivaidya Parashar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

21.08.2026

%

It is already 4.45 PM.

No time left.

List on 03.02.2027.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/dr